Principal payments on bond anticipation notes must be made annually. State law requires that
bond anticipation notes issued for capital purposes or judgments be converted to long-term
obligations generally within five years after the original issue date. However, bond anticipation
notes issued for assessable improvement projects may be renewed for periods equivalent to the
maximum life of the permanent financing, provided that stipulated annual reductions of principal are
made.

Interest expenditures/expense of $9,809 were recorded in the fund financial statements in the funds
identified below and in the government-wide financial statements for governmental activities.

Fund Amount

General $ 2,685
Highway 1,836
Special Districts 5,288

$ 9,809

37

Town of Lewisboro, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
December 31 2015

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

F. Long-Term Liabilities

The following table summarizes changes in the Town's long-term indebtedness for the year ended
December31, 2015:

Cumulative
Balance Effect of Balance

as Reported Change in as Restated Maturities Balance
January 1, Accounting January 1, New Issues/ and/or December 31, Due Within

2015 Principle 2015 Additions Palments 2015 One Year

Bonds Payable $ 11,480,900 $ $ 11,480,900 $ $ 755,900 $ 10,725,000 $ 790,000
Retirement Incentives and

Other Pension Obligations 615,199 615,199 129,790 102, 186 642,803 56,640
Compensated Absences 503,647 503,647 95,166 50,000 548,813 55,000
Net Pension Liability 530,955 530,955 138,868 392,087
Claims Payable 178,773 178,773 932,700 919,840 191,633 191,633
Other Post Employment

Benefit Obligations 9,512,352 9,512,352 2,440,954 594,841 11,358,465

Total Long-Term
Liabilities $ 22,290,871 $ 530,955 $ 22,821,826 $ 3,598,610 $ 2,561,635 $ 23,858,801 $ 1,093,273

Each governmental fund's liability for bonds is liquidated by the Debt Service Fund. The liability for
retirement incentives and other pension obligations, compensated absences, net pension liability,
claims payable and other post employment benefit obligations is liquidated by the General, Highway
and Special Districts funds.

Bonds Payable

Bonds payable at December 31, 2015 are comprised of the following individual issues:

Amount
Original Outstanding

Year of Issue Final Interest at December 31,
Pur~ose Issue Amount Maturitl Rates 2015

Public Improvements - Open Space and Pool 2006 $ 2,758,000 June, 2021 4.000 - 4.500 % $ 1,310,000